Principal Mr Michael Hoffmann
Budmouth Academy Weymouth

BUDMOUTH CHICKERELL ROAD, WEYMOUTH, DT4 9SY

ACADEMY

EMAIL: OFFICE@BUDMOUTH-ASPIR

February 2023
Dear Parent/Carer
YEAR 11 SUPPORT - Half Term Revision and Support

Please find below the schedule for the February Half Term Revision and Support Sessions. We are pleased
to be able to offer 46 sessions to give students a boost before the main Mock Exams that start straight after
the half term break, but also to support students progress towards their Summer Exams.

We have seen a rapid increase in the number of students attending after school sessions since the first
Mock Exams and the enthusiasm from our students has been great to see. We would encourage all
students to embrace the support on offer at half term as well as the after school sessions that have been
running throughout the year. These will help those students that have gaps in their learning due to the time
out of school during the pandemic and those that found the independent work more challenging.

As well as the schedule for Half Term, | also include the timetable for revision and support that continues
throughout the year.

If you receive an invite for your child to attend specific sessions, this suggests that there is a need for
support and we would recommend that they attend. All subjects offer open revision sessions that are
available for all students.

The Summer Exam Season starts on 15th May and concludes on 28th June. When we have confirmed the
details of the schedule we will provide you with a full exam timetable.

If you have any general concerns or require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact your
child’s form Tutor in the first instance.

Yours sincerely,

?#m

Peter Hudson
Vice Principal

The Aspirations Academies Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales.
Registered number: 07867577. Registered office: World Business Centre 3, Newall Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6 2TA




DAY

Monday 13th AM
Monday 13th AM
Monday 13th AM
Monday 13th AM

Monday 13th AM

Monday 13th AM
Monday 13th AM

Monday 13th PM

Monday 13th PM

Monday 13th PM

Monday 13th PM

Tuesday 14th AM
Tuesday 14th AM

Tuesday 14th AM

Tuesday 14th AM

Tuesday 14th PM
Tuesday 14th PM

Tuesday 14th PM

Tuesday 14th PM

February Half Term Revision & Support

SUBJECT

Maths
Maths (9am - 12pm)
Maths (9am - 12pm)
Maths

Drama

GCSE Engineering (9
am to 12pm)

Maths (9am - 12pm)

Maths (12.30pm -
3.30pm)

Drama

Maths (12.30pm -
3.30pm)

Maths (12.30pm -
3.30pm)

Art (9.00 - 3.00)
Art (9.00 - 3.00)

English (9am-12pm)

DT, Resistant Materials

918

Art (9.00 - 3.00)
Art (9.00 - 3.00)

Health and Social Care

(1-3.30pm)

DT, Resistant Materials

9-3

SESSION DETAIL

Grade 5/6 Higher Topics

Grade 4/5 Foundation Topics

Foundation Topics (for pupils in sets 4 & 5)
Grade 7/8/9 Higher Topics

Rehearsals C2 GCSE Exam March 2nd Yr
11

Taking and marking a mock exam paper.

Foundation Topics

Chromebooks - Weak topics based on exam
assessments

Rehearsals C2 GCSE Exam March 2nd
Chromebooks - Foundation Topics (for pupils

in sets 4 & 5)

Foundation Topics

Exam Prep

Exam prep

English Literature

coursework

Exam Prep

Exam prep

Coursework and exam prep

coursework

ROOM

G15
G25
G20
G26

Drama
studio

D06
G23

G25
Drama
studio

G20

G23

E31

E28

F29,
F30+F34

D02

E31
E28

E24

D02

STAFF

JMP
NG
TAR
AA

KES

A D Walker
AT

NG

KES

TAR

AT

GDR
LEE

LE+JJH

MCW

GDR
LEE

KAA

MCW



Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
AM

Wednesday 15th
PM

Wednesday 15th
PM

Wednesday 15th
PM

Wednesday 15th
PM

Wednesday 15th
PM

Wednesday 15TH
AM

Wednesday 15th
PM

Thursday 16th AM

Thursday 16th AM
Thursday 16th AM

Thursday 16th AM

Thursday 16th PM
Thursday 16th PM
Thursday 16th PM

Thursday 16th PM

French (9am-
10:30am)

French
(10:30am-12pm)

DT Graphics/product
design

German GCSE
(9.00-10.30)

German GCSE
(10.30-12.00)
Creative iMedia
Textiles GCSE
Food Preparation &

Nutrition

Art/Photo Exam Prep

DT Graphics

Food Preparation &
Nutrition

Textiles GCSE
Creative iMedia
Art/Photo Exam Prep

DT GCSE

DT GCSE

Art/Photo Exam prep

Religious Studies
10-12

Music (9.30-2.30)

Dance (9-3pm)

Art/Photo Exam prep
Religious Studies

Music (9.30-2.30)

Dance (9-3pm)

Higher only - exam practice

Foundation only - exam practice

GCSE and A Level coursework

Foundation Tier - exam practice

HigherTier - exam practice

Unit 1 and 4 coursework catch up

GCSE Textiles coursework

GCSE NEA & Revision

GCSE and A Level Exam Prep

GCSE and A Level coursework

GCSE NEA 1 & revision

GCSE Textiles coursework

Unit 1 and 4 coursework catch up

GCSE and A Level Exam Prep

Theory/Exam Techniques

Theory/Exam Techniques

GCSE Exam prep

Islam

Coursework units and exam prep

GCSE practical - set phrase, duo/trio and

choreography

GCSE Exam prep
Themes

Coursework units and exam prep

GCSE practical - set phrase, duo/trio and

choroegraphy

F26

F26

do8

F09

F09

D07

D10

D16

E29

dos

D16

D10

D07

E29

D11

D11

E26

co27
E21

E14 and
EO8

E26
co27
E21

E14 and
EO08

SDR

SDR

TMS

SL

SL

PAN

EQF

EA

E29

TMS

CMS

EQF

PAN

EA

LM

LM

ELC

SBR
SRS

SAT and
ANM

ELC
SBR
SRS

SAT and
ANM



Friday 17th AM English (9-12pm) English Language F32+F28 ERC+NAR

Friday 17th AM History (9 - 3) Sources & Interps / Anglo-Saxons / C & P FO08 JRB
Physics combined

Friday 17th PM foundation (1-3) Walking talking paper 2 G05 MRW

To support all Year 11 students with revision techniques at home, we have added a programme of sessions that
run each week in the early part of the Spring Term. These sessions support students in their independent revision
and studies as they head towards their exams. These are in addition to the regular revision sessions that have
taken place since the start of the Autumn Term.

Tuesday 7th February Science - how to Revise G05
Half Term Sessions - Schedule above

Tuesday 21st February Revision Techniques G17

Wednesday 1st March English Lang - How to Revise F30

Monday 6th March Geography - How to Revise FO4

13th March History - How to Revise FO6

20th March How to Prepare for Exams G06

Continuous timetable for after school revision & support throughout the year

Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday
History Science English Maths English high
flyers
Geography MFL Sport Business
Ethics & Expressive Arts Health & Social Design Tech
Philosophy Care




