

01305 830500 EMAIL: OFFICE@BUDMOUTH-ASPIRATIONS.ORG

February 2023

Dear Parent/Carer

YEAR 11 SUPPORT - Half Term Revision and Support

Please find below the schedule for the February Half Term Revision and Support Sessions. We are pleased to be able to offer 46 sessions to give students a boost before the main Mock Exams that start straight after the half term break, but also to support students progress towards their Summer Exams.

We have seen a rapid increase in the number of students attending after school sessions since the first Mock Exams and the enthusiasm from our students has been great to see. We would encourage all students to embrace the support on offer at half term as well as the after school sessions that have been running throughout the year. These will help those students that have gaps in their learning due to the time out of school during the pandemic and those that found the independent work more challenging.

As well as the schedule for Half Term, I also include the timetable for revision and support that continues throughout the year.

If you receive an invite for your child to attend specific sessions, this suggests that there is a need for support and we would recommend that they attend. All subjects offer open revision sessions that are available for all students.

The Summer Exam Season starts on 15th May and concludes on 28th June. When we have confirmed the details of the schedule we will provide you with a full exam timetable.

If you have any general concerns or require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact your child's form Tutor in the first instance.

Yours sincerely,

Peter Hudson Vice Principal

The Aspirations Academies Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales. Registered number: 07867577. Registered office: World Business Centre 3, Newall Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6 2TA

February Half Term Revision & Support

DAY	SUBJECT	SESSION DETAIL	ROOM	STAFF
Monday 13th AM	Maths	Grade 5/6 Higher Topics	G15	JMP
Monday 13th AM	Maths (9am - 12pm)	Grade 4/5 Foundation Topics	G25	NG
Monday 13th AM	Maths (9am - 12pm)	Foundation Topics (for pupils in sets 4 & 5)	G20	TAR
Monday 13th AM	Maths	Grade 7/8/9 Higher Topics	G26	AA
Monday 13th AM	Drama	Rehearsals C2 GCSE Exam March 2nd Yr 11	Drama studio	KES
Monday 13th AM	GCSE Engineering (9 am to 12pm)	Taking and marking a mock exam paper.	D06	A D Walker
Monday 13th AM	Maths (9am - 12pm)	Foundation Topics	G23	AT
Monday 13th PM	Maths (12.30pm - 3.30pm)	Chromebooks - Weak topics based on exam assessments	G25	NG
Monday 13th PM	Drama	Rehearsals C2 GCSE Exam March 2nd	Drama studio	KES
Monday 13th PM	Maths (12.30pm - 3.30pm)	Chromebooks - Foundation Topics (for pupils in sets 4 & 5)	G20	TAR
Monday 13th PM	Maths (12.30pm - 3.30pm)	Foundation Topics	G23	AT
Tuesday 14th AM	Art (9.00 - 3.00)	Exam Prep	E31	GDR
Tuesday 14th AM	Art (9.00 - 3.00)	Exam prep	E28	LEE
Tuesday 14th AM	English (9am-12pm)	English Literature	F29, F30+F34	LE+JJH
Tuesday 14th AM	DT, Resistant Materials 9 - 3	coursework	D02	MCW
Tuesday 14th PM	Art (9.00 - 3.00)	Exam Prep	E31	GDR
Tuesday 14th PM	Art (9.00 - 3.00)	Exam prep	E28	LEE
Tuesday 14th PM	Health and Social Care (1-3.30pm)	Coursework and exam prep	E24	KAA
Tuesday 14th PM	DT, Resistant Materials 9-3	coursework	D02	MCW

Wednesday 15th AM	French (9am- 10:30am)	Higher only - exam practice	F26	SDR
Wednesday 15th AM	French (10:30am-12pm)	Foundation only - exam practice	F26	SDR
Wednesday 15th AM	DT Graphics/product design	GCSE and A Level coursework	d08	TMS
Wednesday 15th AM	German GCSE (9.00-10.30)	Foundation Tier - exam practice	F09	SL
Wednesday 15th AM	German GCSE (10.30-12.00)	HigherTier - exam practice	F09	SL
Wednesday 15th AM	Creative iMedia	Unit 1 and 4 coursework catch up	D07	PAN
Wednesday 15th AM	Textiles GCSE	GCSE Textiles coursework	D10	EQF
Wednesday 15th AM	Food Preparation & Nutrition	GCSE NEA & Revision	D16	EA
Wednesday 15th AM	Art/Photo Exam Prep	GCSE and A Level Exam Prep	E29	E29
Wednesday 15th PM	DT Graphics	GCSE and A Level coursework	d08	TMS
Wednesday 15th PM	Food Preparation & Nutrition	GCSE NEA 1 & revision	D16	CMS
Wednesday 15th PM	Textiles GCSE	GCSE Textiles coursework	D10	EQF
Wednesday 15th PM	Creative iMedia	Unit 1 and 4 coursework catch up	D07	PAN
Wednesday 15th PM	Art/Photo Exam Prep	GCSE and A Level Exam Prep	E29	EA
Wednesday 15TH AM	DT GCSE	Theory/Exam Techniques	D11	LM
Wednesday 15th PM	DT GCSE	Theory/Exam Techniques	D11	LM
Thursday 16th AM	Art/Photo Exam prep	GCSE Exam prep	E26	ELC
Thursday 16th AM	Religious Studies 10-12	Islam	co27	SBR
Thursday 16th AM	Music (9.30-2.30)	Coursework units and exam prep	E21	SRS
Thursday 16th AM	Dance (9-3pm)	GCSE practical - set phrase, duo/trio and E14 a E08		SAT and ANM
			500	
Thursday 16th PM	Art/Photo Exam prep	GCSE Exam prep	E26	ELC
Thursday 16th PM	Religious Studies	Themes	co27	SBR
Thursday 16th PM Thursday 16th PM	Music (9.30-2.30) Dance (9-3pm)	Coursework units and exam prep GCSE practical - set phrase, duo/trio and choroegraphy	E21 E14 and E08	SRS SAT and ANM

Friday 17th AM	English (9-12pm)	English Language	F32+F28	ERC+NAR
Friday 17th AM	History (9 - 3)	Sources & Interps / Anglo-Saxons / C & P	F08	JRB
Friday 17th PM	Physics combined foundation (1-3)	Walking talking paper 2	G05	MRW

To support all Year 11 students with revision techniques at home, we have added a programme of sessions that run each week in the early part of the Spring Term. These sessions support students in their independent revision and studies as they head towards their exams. These are in addition to the regular revision sessions that have taken place since the start of the Autumn Term.

Tuesday 7th February	Science - how to Revise	G05		
Half Term Sessions - Schedule above				
Tuesday 21st February	Revision Techniques	G17		
Wednesday 1st March	English Lang - How to Revise	F30		
Monday 6th March	Geography - How to Revise	F04		
13th March	History - How to Revise	F06		
20th March	How to Prepare for Exams	G06		

Continuous timetable for after school revision & support throughout the year

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
History	Science	English	Maths	English high flyers
Geography	MFL	Sport	Business	
Ethics & Philosophy	Expressive Arts	Health & Social Care	Design Tech	